# Nation Name
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The Akramid Caliphate

The Egyptian Empire
Pratihara Kingdom of Kaunaj
The Kingdom of Chiangning
The Buwayid Sultanate
Oriental Roman Empire

The Kingdom of Thaton
Jarldom of Orkneyjar

The Minamoto Shogunate
The Karakhanate of Ilig

Amir al-Bahri

Usama-Y oruba Onium of Ibo
Al-Khulafa'ur Rashidun
Principality of Salerno

The Kingdom of France
Kingdom of Yue Annam

The Wudan Masters

Kingdom of Germany

The Varangian Rus of Kiev
The Mwene-Mutapa Empire
The Ko Kingdom of Koueichou
The Kambujadesa Empire
Samaaj Kekataar

The Ests

The Kingdom of Chang'Ling
Clan Kiyowara

The Papal States

The Grand Order of St Denis
Le Marteau de Dieu

Saffarid Iran

The Chimu Kingdom of Chanchan
The Maliki Madhhab of Granada
The Hindu Primacy

The God-Empire of Sri Vijaya
The Greater Wheel

The Yokut Tribes

The Goryeo Kingdom
Nihon-no-Tenno

Kingdom of Svear

The Hanafi Madhhab of Bithnia
Duchy of Poland

The Taira Clan

The Burning Lotus

Chichen Itze

The Knights of Malta

Zapotec Mitla

Duchy of Sicily

MSI
869.3
609.4
582.6
571.5
560.9
437.4

377
306.8
288
278
272.3
262.3
258.7
2333
229.9
229.3
214.7
213.8
191.7
168.5
165.7
161.7
151.9
146.6
142.3
131.7
125.9
124.8
120.7
121.3
117.4
108.9
105.8
102.5
100.6
95.5
94.6
88.7
88
87.2
87.1
84.7
82.9
81.7
82.2
75.4
62

ESI Player Name

4
6
2
1
3

25
9
8

16

21

11

10
;

12

19
5

24

13

17

32

15

20

35

30

28

43

23

39

31

29

38

37

27

26

18

51

22

42

33

52

44

41

53

49

34

56

36

Charles Hurst 118.2
Don Deutsch 97.7
John Petherwick 111.4
(Tim Joyce ) 145.8
Thomas Sleeper 171.1

(Adam Rautio ) 17.4
Allen Pitt 51.5
(Richard Lloyd ) 52.8
Robert Kalcevic 80.7
Don Deutsch 20.8
Robert Kalcevic 37.4
Trevor Johnson 127.8
NPN - See GM 64.7
Rick Ludowese 22
(Kenneth Crist ) 323
NPN - See GM 86.8
NPN - See GM 13.6
(Tim Joyce ) 38.4
Allen Pitt 19.8
(Tim Joyce ) 37.3
(Kenneth Crist ) 19.7
NPN - See GM 24.2
NPN - See GM 11
JJ Martell 27.1
NPN - See GM 19.9
NPN - See GM 10.2
NPN - See GM 21.1
NPN - See GM 7.7
ALLIED NPN 9.6
NPN - See GM 17.7
(Tim Joyce ) 21.9
NPN - See GM 11.5
NPN - See GM 13.9
NPN - See GM 23.6
NPN - See GM 13.2
(Adam Rautio ) 13.6
Thomas Sleeper 16.7
NPN - See GM 8.2
NPN - See GM 13.8
NPN - See GM 133
NPN - See GM 4.6
Free State 9.3
NPN - See GM 5.3
Allen Pitt 7.7
ALLIED NPN 11.6
Robert Kalcevic 5
NPN - See GM 5.1

TV EMail Address

charles.hurst@gmail.com
ddeutsch3825@gmail.com
petherick@personainternet.com
trjoyce@gmail.com
thehornhunter@yahoo.com
adamisky@hotmail.com
allenpitt2@mac.com
MirrorEarths@cs.com
robertkalcevic@yahoo.com
ddeutsch3825@gmail.com
robertkalcevic@yahoo.com
trevorjohnson10@comcast.net
doceveel@gmail.com
ricklud@aol.com
kennethcrist] @gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
trjoyce@gmail.com
allenpitt2@mac.com
trjoyce@gmail.com
kennethcrist] @gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
joe.martell@charter.net
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
trjoyce@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
adamisky@hotmail.com
thehornhunter@yahoo.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com

doceveel@gmail.com

doceveel@gmail.com
allenpitt2@mac.com
doceveel@gmail.com
robertkalcevic@yahoo.com

doceveel@gmail.com



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

La Orden de San Denis

Ar Rassid Imamat as Sa'Na

Bakongo Kingdom of Kanem-Bornu

The Grand Khitan Khanate
The Order of St Vladimir
Songhai Kingdom of Timbuctu
Western Jungaria

Goryeo Ui Bugbu Gong-Gug
Jumal Skyfather

The Ute

The Western Uighur Khanate
Vyhnanci (The Exiles)

The Shahel Sharifs

The Rum Khanate of Turkiye
The Glory of Unkulunkulu
Khanate of Azerbaijan

The Luba Empire of Malawi
The Noble House of Byzantium
The Mongol Khaganate

The Golden Horde

The Triple Alliance

The Adjou Aba

The Great Bolgar Khanate
The Kingdom of Hungary
House of Shentung

The Mapuche

Heyrenik'un Armeniam

The Raja Kingdom of MalayBetis
The Guardians of Anuradhapura
The Atakapa Tribes

The Moundbuilders

The Chalbi Emirate of Adal
L'Ordine di St Denis

The Ogaden Tribes

The White Cossacks
Guiyang

The Chuguchak Tribes

The Chipewan

The Magyar Nation

The Tartar Horde
Zamamallah of Turkmen

The Huron Confederacy

The Kingdom of Nepal

The Carib Tribes

The Chalbi Horse

The Kingdom of Khalem
The Micmac

The Dakota Tribes

The Hill Tribes of Memar
The Nootka Tribes

61.6
61.3
61.1
60.8
582
56.1
52.9
532

52
49.7
477
462
46.1

46
455
443
43.7

41
413
379
36.9
335

34

34
33.6
333

32
32.1
31.9
30.6
30.5
30.1
29.5

29
279
27.6
27.2
262

26
262
25.5
23.6
236
234
23.1
225
22.8

22
20.9
21.1

55
40
46
50
60
59

105
57
48
68
47
63
90
61
45
58
65
14
75

167
62
99
66
67
78
79
70
69
54
83
77
64
74

102

114
73
86

128

129

124
81
89
80
72

127
82

115
76

169

109

NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
ALLIED NPN
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
(Tim Joyce
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
ALLIED NPN
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
Free State
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
Bill Karn
(Kenneth Crist
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
John Petherwick
NPN - See GM
Tim Rattray
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM

1.1
8.9
8.4
5.5
0.3
2.3

2.6
2.7
3.6
2.2
0.7
1.3
1.1
3.1

2.5
273
2.6

5.4
2.1
23

—_

0.2
2.4
0.7
2.3
2.9
3.4
1.6
2.7
1.7
2.7

—_

1.1

2.3

0.4
0.3
2.5
0.4
2.7

—_

0.3

—_

1.4

0.7

doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
trjoyce@gmail.com

doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com

doceveel@gmail.com

doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
wkarn125@gmail.com
kennethcrist] @gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
petherick@personainternet.com
doceveel@gmail.com
tim.rattray@notability.com.au
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com

doceveel@gmail.com



98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

The Mountain Tribes of Adakh
The Apache

The Echota Tribes
House of Koguryo

The Pawnee

The Ademid Khanate
The Wadai Kingdom of Gezira
The Shoshone

The Sioux People

The Chickasaw

The Cree

The Altai Horsemen
The Haraze

The Kazans

The Khirgizi

The Paiute

Cocijo Priesthood

The Coptic Church

The Eflaks

Great Komgo

Nan Matol

The Naskapi

House of Moltha

The Tzin-Kiang Zao
The Buryats

The Cochimi

The Hsuing-Nu

The Serrano Tribes

The Scythians

Bolger Khanate of Rezh
The Cherokee Nation
The Fox Tribes

The Kuban Khanate
The Liao Tribes

The Merkits

House of Cannes

House of Viborg

The House of Saka Sungari
The Wadai Bedouin
The Wadai Kingdom of Adowa
The Awlil Bedouins
The Batha

The Navajo

The Sistan

The Northern Tartars
House of Provence

The Datong Shan

The Gurvan

The Kaska

House of Sahis

19.8
19.8

20
19.8
20.1

19
19.1
19.2
19.3
18.2
18.2
17.1
16.6
16.7
17.1
16.5
15.6
16.1
15.5
16.4

16
15.7
15.6
16.3

15
14.5
15.3
14.6
15.1
14.2
13.6
14.3
13.8
13.7
13.8
13.6
13.5
13.7
14.3
12.7
12.8
12.8
12.5
13.2
11.5
12.1
10.5
10.5
113

148
103

93
100

97

88

92

98
117
119
107
149
137

95
139
123

71

94
135
111

85
130
108
177
134
110
143
106
173
150
113
136
155
141
156
121
112

147
118
163
164
144
160
170

96
166
154
138

91

NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
(Patrick Mclaren
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM

—_

0.8
0.3

—_

0.3
0.7
1.3
2.6
0.7
24
0.2

(=

—_

0.3
0.3

—_

0.6
2.1
0.3
0.3

0.2
0.5
0.3
0.3
0.7
0.3
0.3
0.7
0.3
0.3
1.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.7
1.7
0.7
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.7
0.3

doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
tareeit_patrick@yahoo.com.au
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com

doceveel@gmail.com



148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

Suvar

The Lang Zao

The House of Pereaslavl
House of Rajput

House of Singhasari

The Omani

The Seljuks

The Chitin

The Gobi Tribes

Kuba

The House of Dasht'Kavir
The Potlach

The Sarsi

The Dar Tihamat Bedouin
The Yenisey

The Tribes of Zaysan

The Bear Dance

11
9.9
10
9.6
10
9.5
10.1
9.2
9.2
8.5

8.7
9.1
9.3
9.1

175
140
142

122
158
159
152
153
120
171
172
146
176
125
178
126

NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM
NPN - See GM

0.3
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3

0.2
1.4
0.6
0.3
0.3
0.7
0.7
0.3
0.2
0.3

doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com
doceveel@gmail.com

doceveel@gmail.com



